## Community Resolution to Adopt the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan:

Resolution No
WHEREAS the City/Village of is subject to natural hazards, such as loods, severe summer and winter storms, tornadoes, and extreme heat events, that can hreaten lives, damage property, close businesses, disrupt traffic, and present public health and safety hazards; and
WHEREAS, the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan dentifies mitigation goals and actions to reduce or eliminate long-term risk to people and property in City/Village of from the impacts of future hazards and disasters; and
WHEREAS, the City/Village of has participated in the development and update of the 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan; and
WHEREAS, adoption by City/Village of demonstrates its commitment to nazard mitigation and achieving the goals outlined in the 2023 DuPage County Multi-urisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan.
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:
The 2023 DuPage County Multi-Jurisdictional Natural Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby adopted as an official plan of City/Village of
name, title] is hereby appointed as the City/Village's designee for participating in the yearly annual reporting and five-year updating processes.
ADOPTED this the day of, 2023.
Clerk
APPROVED this the day of, 2023
Mayor/Village President